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WATER UTILITY TARIFF

FOR
g Seville Water Company 2830 Selma
; T (Utility Name) T (Business Address)
Ft. Worth Tx 76111 B17-831-1000
(City) (Statey  (Zip) (Area Code) Phone

This tariff is effective in the following counties:

Tarrant

and the following cities, unincorporated towns,(if any)

N.A.

_'5 ' and the following subdivisions or systems.

The Seville Subdivision

TABLE OF CONTENTS

2 - The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff(if

additional pages are needed for a section, all pages should be numbered
consecutively):
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1.0 Rate Schedule ) !
2.0 Service Rules 2 .
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1 Sew’l_le Water Company

(Name of Utility)

Water Tariff Page No. !

Revision No._

SECTION 1.6 - RATE SCHEDULES

Section 1.1 - Rates
Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge Gallonage Charge
5/8 or 3/4 inch $18.00 per month upto %1.50 per additional
and including first 2000 gal 1000 gal or

portion thereof

Section 1.2 - Miscellaneous Fees

Tap Fee Actual cost, not to exceed $350.00

(New service, one time chargel

Reconnection Fee 835.00

[y

The reconnect fee will be charged befere service can be restored to a
customer whose service has been disconnected at the customer's request
or for reasons listed under Section 2 of this tariff or the Commission's

Substantive Rules.

Returned Check Charge $ 20.00

New Custamer Connection : % 25.00
(Existing service] '
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TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER

COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission 1s

Proposead

to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column
5 A

as follows:
C- Regulation change; D- Discontinuedy I- Increase;

R- Rate reduction; T~ Change in Text, but no change in

regulation; E~ Error Correction
and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List
;evision No. at top of page. The Comission will review
t, or send a tariff change form for more data(all publ
provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).

N- New;

the
it, stamp
1¢c notice
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Seville Water Company

Revision No.

SECTION 2.0 - 5SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS

Section 2.1 - Applicatien for Service

All applications for service will be made on the utility's standard application
form and will be signed by the applicant before water service is provided by the
utility. A separate application will be made for each service at eachseparate
location.

Section 2.2 - Water Installation

After the applicant has met all requirements., conditions. and regulations
herein set forth, the utility will then install a tap. meter and cut-off valves
and take all necessary actions to initiate service.

Section 2.3 - Billing

Water utility bills shall be rendered monthly uniess otherwise
authorized by the Commission. or unless service is terminated before the
end of a billing cycle. Service initiated less than one week befare the next
billing cycle may be billed with the following month's bill. Bills should be
rendered as promptly as possible following the reading of meters.

Bills are cansidered late if not received at the utility’s office or postal
address within 16 days aof the billing date. Service can be disconnected
for nonpayment of a bill only after 10 day written notice.

Section 2.4 - Other

The Seville Water Company has adopted the Substantive Rules of The Texas
Water Commission (revision date: May 8, -#a-addition

to the above sections. In the event of conf ict) EHé ébduercééq;mgq“
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TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS
COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission 1is proposed
to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column,
as follows:
C- Regulation change; D~ Discontinued; I- Increase: N- New;
R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change 1in
regulation; E- Error Correction
and mail f{t to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the
revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp
it, or send a tariff change form for more data(ail public notice
provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).
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Seville Water Company
(Name of Utilicty) Water Tariff Page No._ 3
Revision No.

SECTION 3.0 - EXTENSION POLICY

Refer to Appendix A, Subchapter G Paragraph 291.84(c) and (d].
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TEXAS WAY

THIS PAGE  MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER
COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed
to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand colunn,
as follows:
C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued:;
R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Texct,
regulation; E- Error Correction
and mail 1t to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the
revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp
it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice
provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).
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in

I- Increase;
but no change

New;
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‘Seville Water Company

(Name of Utility) Water Tariff Page No. 4
Revision No.___

SECTION 4.0 - WATER RATIONING PLAN

Section 4.1 - Declaration of Emergency

When system demand exceeds production or storage capability measured
over a 24-hour period. and refilling the storage facilities is rendered impossible
the utility may declare an emergency to exist, and thereafter ration water in
the following manner.

Section 4.2 - Notice Requirements

Written notice of the proposed rationing shall be mailad or delivered to
each customer 72 hours before the utility actually starts the program. and shall
also be placed in a local newspaper. The utility shall send a copy of the customer
notice to the Texas Water Commission at the same time notice is sent to the

The date rationing shall begin.
The date rationing shall end. )
The level of rationing to be employed. and -

FoN-

b P
e S M

Section 4.3 - Levels of Rationing B N S |

N Level 1 (mild rationing conditions): Alternate day usage of water for
outdoor purposes such as lawns, gardens, car washing, etc. Customers with
even number addresses shall use water outdoors only on even numbered days:
odd number addresses shall use water outdoors only on odd numbered days.

Level 2 (moderate rationing conditions): All outdoor water usage is
prohibited.

Level 3 (severe rationing conditions): All outdoor water usage is
prohibited. All consumption shall be limited to each customer in one
of the following ways: F’LMED

DEC 1% g6
SYSTEM 200

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER
COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed
to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column
as follows: . ,
C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase: N- New:
R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change 1in ’
regulation; E- Error Correction
and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the
revision No. at top of page. The Comission will raview ‘it stamp
{t, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public’notice
provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).

A copy of this rationing authority. R ’M*{o :,, =

e e ]




—-. as follows:

Seville Water Company

(Name of Utilityy _ Water Tariff Page No. 9
Revision No.

(1) A fixed percentage of each customer's average use in the prior month,
the percentage to be uniformally applied on a system wide basis. each customer
being notified of this percentage amount., OR

(2] A maximum number of gallons per meter (customer) per week, with notice
to each customer of this number.

All meters shall be read as often as necessary to insure compliance with this
program. for the benefit of all the customers.

Section 4.4 - Violation of Emergency Rationing Rules

(1) First violation - the utility may install a flow restricter in the line to
limit the amount of water which will pass through the meter in
a 24 hour period. The cost to be charged to the customer's
account shall be the actual installed cost to the utility, not to
exceed $50.00.

{2) Subsequent violations - the utility may terminate service at the meter
for a period of seven (7] days. or until the end of the calendar
month, whichever is LESS. The normal reconnect fee of the utility
shall apply for restoration of service.

Section 4.5 - Exemption or Variance from Rationing Rules

The utility may grant any customer an exemption or variance from the uni-
form rationing program. for good cause. In such event, the utility shall
notify the Texas Water Commission within 24 hours of such exemption or
variance, stating the name. address, and cause for the affected customer.

A customer who is refused an exemption or variance may appeal such action
to the utility by written appeal to the Texas Water Commission. The utility
shall treat all customers equally concerning exemptions and varl D.CES?"%§
shall not employ discrimination in such grants = L SOMMIS
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TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONT‘
COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed .
to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column,

FiLiEp
New; E
but no change in ¢ 167986

C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase: N~
R~ Rate reduction; T- Change in Text,
regulation; E- Error Correction

andimfil it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the ySTEMZO
iev sion No. at top of page. The Comission will review 1it, stamp
t, or send a tariff change form for more data{all public n

cti
provisions on the tariff change form must be followed). °
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Seville Water Company

(Name of Utility) Water Tariff Page No. B
Revision No.

Section 4.6 - Rates

All existing rate schedules shall remain in effect during the rationing period.
and no charges may be levied against a customer which are not contained in the
approved tariff of the utility as filed with the Commission.

The purpose of this Emergency Rationing Program is to conserve the total amount

of water demanded from the utility until supply can be restored to normal levels. This

ratianing program shall not exceed sixty (60]) days without written approval of the Texas

Water Commission.
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TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER
COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed
to be changed, use the proper inftial in the right hand column,
as follows:
C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase: N- New;
R~ Rate reduction; T- Change inm Text, but no change 1in
regulation; E- Error Correction
and mail it to the Commission for a fi{ling stamp. List the
revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp
1t, or sead a tariff change form for more data(all public notice
provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).
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Saville Water Company N ,
(Name of Utility) ‘ Water Tariff Page No. /

Revision No.__

APPENDIX A

Chapter 291 of the Texas Water Commission's lates revision of
The Substantive Rules dated May 8. 1986

FILMED AL
gEC 16 1986
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TARIFF CLERK

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A" TEXAS WATER ' |
COMMISSION FILING STAMP. |

If any item of a tariff om file with the Commission is proposed *
to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column,
as follows:
C- Regulation change; D- Disccntinued; I- Increase:; N- New;
R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change 1in
regulation; E- Error Correction
and mail it to the Commission for a tiling stamp. List the
revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp
it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice
provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).
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May 8, 1986

TEXAS WATER COMMISSION
Permanent Rule Changes

Purpose. This change transmittal provides the pages that

reflect changes and additions to the Texas Vater
Commission Volume of Permanent Rules.

Explanation of Change. Senate Bill 249, passed by the 69th

Legislature, transferred jurisdiction from the Public
Utility Commission of Texas (PUC) to the Texacs Water
Commission (TWC) regarding the assurance of water and
sewer rates, operations, and services which are just and
reasonable. The TWC reviewed the rules that have beern
used by the PUC pertaining to water &nd sewer utilitiec
and modified them to incorporate differences between the
Public Utility Regulatory Act, Vernon's Texas Civil
Statutes, Article 1446c, and Article C of Senate Bill
249, and to reflect procedure and practice of the TWC.
The TWC adopts new and Permanent Rules Title 31 Texas
Administrative Code (TAC) Chapter 291 concerning Water
Rates which will replace the Emergency Rules 31 TAC
Chapter 291 on May 30, 1986. The Emergency Rules
replaced the old Texas Water Developrent Board Rules 231
TAC Chapter 312. The TWC Permanent Rules 31 TAC Chapter
291 will be come effective on May 30, 1986.
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